

James Settelmeyer, *Director*Dominique Etchegoyhen, *Deputy Director*Chad Stephens, *Deputy Director*

Joe Lombardo Governor

State of Nevada Off-Highway Vehicles Program 901 South Stewart Street, Suite 1003

Carson City, Nevada 89701 Telephone (775) 684-2794 ohv.nv.gov



November 30, 2023

Mandatory Grant Coaching Meetings:

New for 2024, Applicants to the Nevada Off-Highway Vehicles Grant Program must attend one of three possible meetings to ensure a complete grant application is submitted by January 5, 2024.

Purpose: Grant coaching is being offered to increase the number of complete and eligible applications submitted to the Nevada OHV Grant Program.

Need: Due to a rising number of OHV applications, and increased competition for funds, the Nevada Off-Highway Vehicles Program will not be accepting incomplete applications for further consideration.

Grant Coaching meetings will be hosted by the Nevada Offroad Association, a successful grant recipient. Program staff will be available to answer questions related each portion of the grant application.

MEETING DATE AND TIME:

Tuesday December 5, 2023 1100H:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85867781964?pwd=S2hyN1dSZy81cGdFZ3hmbUY2S2N1dz09

Meeting ID: 858 6778 1964

Passcode: 977721

Thursday December 7, 2023 1900h:

https://us02web.zoom.us/i/83843805334?pwd=Q2JHeHp3Rm9ZcnR3SkxkQIZsc1IYUT09

Meeting ID: 838 4380 5334

Passcode: 388127

Wednesday December 27, 2023 1600h:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88614142548?pwd=Rno5RUZBVIJLRncyMmxwL00rcmQ5UT09

Meeting ID: 886 1414 2548

Passcode: 569682

Contact Nevada Offroad Association for more information at: Info@nevadaoffroad.us